OPE 4	*
FEB 03 200	5 W FORM PTO-1595
STEWN & TRAD	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac

02-06-2009

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
nt	

103546966

1. Name of conveying parties:

Seung Min CHOI
Ji Ho CHANG
Jae II CHO
Dae Hwan HWANG
Jae Yeon LEE
Do Hyung KIM
Eul Gyoon LIM
Ho Chul SHIN

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-700, Republic of Korea

3.	Nature of conveyance:
	X Assignment Merger
	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other:
	Execution Date(s): January 30, 2009
	,
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
	This document is being filed after filing of the application:
	(a) Patent Application No(s). 12/362,992, filed January 30, 2009; or
	(b) Patent No(s)., issued.
_	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
5.	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2091.1032
	Attention: J. Randall Beckers
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700
	Washington, D.C. 20005
	Washington, B.C. 2000
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account. $\sqrt{62/05/2669}$ MJAMA1 66666668 12362992
_	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to be charge
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit.)
	Account)
I Par	ndall Beckers, Reg. No. 30,358 January 30, 2009
	of Person Signing Signature Date
ranne	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>2</u>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 022219 FRAME: 0397

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SAH I/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinatter, "ASSIGNOR") by

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-700, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is in transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rigit		
HUMAN RECOGNITION APPARATU	JS AND HUMAN REC	OGNITION METHOD
relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP_was executed on even date herewith or, if not so ex		ich application for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on ±;		
	January 30, 2	2009
(b) filed on ,		ney of STAAS & HALSEY (LP, 1201 New York 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is
Serial No.		o insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessaid invention, including in the preparation and pro- interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use p declared in relation to same, such acts to include be declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swo IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven- (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	secution of said application(s) proceeding, and in any litigatio ut not be limited to executing a m testimony, and obtaining an	and the issuance of said Letters Pateni(s), in any n or other legal proceeding which may arise or be ill papers, including separate assignments and d producing evidence.
1) Secretor	_January 30, 2009	Sun Mi LEE
CHANG, JI HO	January 30, 2009	Sun Mi LEE
Jae II CHO	January 30, 2009	Sun Mi LEE
HWANG, Dae Hwag	January 30, 2009	Sun Mi LEE
LEE, Jae Yeon	January 30, 2009	Sun MI LEE
6) KIM, Do Hyung	January 30, 2009	Sun Mi LEE
LIM, Eul Gyoon	January 30, 2009_	Sun Mi LEE
8) SHIN, Ho Chul	January 30, 2009	Sain Mi I CC

PATENT REEL: 022219 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 02/03/2009